
   

Munster Athletics - Juvenile U/9 to U/13 Indoor Championships 

Saturday 25
th

 & Sunday 26
th

 February 2012, Nenagh Arena, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary 

Results 
 
  
 Girls 9 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 10.09  19/02/2011  Caitlin Hennessy, Leevale 

    Name                     Age Team                   Semis     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Finals 

  1   411 Hennessy, Caitlin    9 Leevale                10.33      10.09M 

  2   638 Frawley, Laura       9 North Cork             10.49      10.29 

  3   261 O'Neill, Maeve       9 Dohney's A C           10.49      10.37 

  4   448 O'Mahony, Ciara      9 Leevale                10.43      10.48 

  5   342 Cronon, Aoife        9 Kilmallock             10.58      10.55 

  6   772 Cullinane, Rebecca   9 Old Abbey              10.82      10.67 

  7   756 Meehan, Ciara        9 Marian                 10.88      10.77 

  8   188 Ugwah, Michelle      9 Carrig na Bhfear       10.86      10.94 
 
  
 Girls 10 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M  9.65  19/02/2011  Hollie McCarthy, Liscarroll 

    Name                     Age Team                   Semis     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   526 McCarthy, Hollie    10 Liscarroll              9.72       9.65M 

  2   335 Walsh, Rachel       10 Ferrybank A C           9.92       9.75 

  3   316 Igwe, Paula         10 Ferrybank A C           9.98       9.77 

  4   266 Looney, Mollie      10 Emerald                10.03       9.85 

  4   106 Fitzmaurice, Ava    10 Riocht                 10.01       9.85 

  6   500 Horgan, Aoife       10 Lios Tuathail           9.90       9.87 

  7   223 Dillon, Ella        10 Dooneen A C            10.07       9.88 

  8   120 Reid, Katelyn       10 Riocht                  9.87      10.01 
 
  
 Girls 11 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M  8.66  19/02/2011  Niamh Foley, St Mary's Lk 

    Name                     Age Team                   Semis     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   919 Foley, Niamh        11 St Mary's Lk            8.83       8.66M 

  2   222 Dee, Helena         11 Dooneen A C             9.29       9.25 

  3   329 Ojoh, Keuwe         11 Ferrybank A C           9.46       9.32 

  4   328 Ojoh, Ejiro         11 Ferrybank A C           9.47       9.33 

  5   255 Ryan, Shauna        11 Dooneen A C             9.37       9.35 

  6   920 Lynch, Ellen        11 St Mary's Lk            9.49       9.55 

  7   352 Conlon, Niamh       11 Kilmihill               9.53       9.60 

  8   161 Winston, Orla       11 Clonmel                 9.55       9.68 
 
  
 Girls 12 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M  4.45  19/02/2011  Saoirse O'Flynn, Leevale 

    Name                     Age Team                   Semis     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   535 O'Leary, Lauren     12 Liscarroll              9.08       8.78 

  2   922 Meredith, Sophie    12 St Mary's Lk            8.91       8.84 

  3   308 Egboko, Fiona       12 Ferrybank A C           9.00       8.85 

  4   430 McCarthy, Chloe     12 Leevale                 9.05       8.97 

  5   785 Doyle, Fiona        12 Star of the Laun        9.15       9.10 

  6   295 Ademoye, Priscilla  12 Ferrybank A C           9.27       9.39 

  7   555 Olatunji, Aishat    12 Midleton                9.30       9.58 

  8   445 O'Flynn, Saoirse    12 Leevale                 4.45       9.95 

 
                 
  



   

Munster Athletics - Juvenile U/9 to U/13 Indoor Championships 
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 February 2012, Nenagh Arena, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary 

Results 
 Girls 13 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M  8.41  2006        Sarah Lavin, Emerald 

    Name                     Age Team                   Semis     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   519 Cusack, Vickie      13 Liscarroll              8.60       8.60 

  2   600 Moylan, Olivia      13 Nenagh Oly              8.77       8.77 

  3   599 Moylan, Lauren      13 Nenagh Oly              8.79       8.79 

  4   796 O'Reilly, Orla      13 Tralee Harriers         8.82       8.82 

  4   506 Lynch, Sophie       13 Lios Tuathail           8.82       8.82 

  6   925 Leeahy, Olra        13 St Mary's Lk            9.05       9.05 

  7   197 Doyle, Aoife        13 Carrick on Suir                    9.19 

  8   534 O'Keeffe, Sarah     13 Liscarroll              9.20       9.20 
 
  
 Girls 9 Year Olds 300 Meter Dash 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 57.61  19/02/2011  Maeve O'Neill, Dohney's 

    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   261 O'Neill, Maeve       9 Dohney's A C           57.61      57.61M 

  2   792 Towey, Nessa         9 Templemore             58.43      58.43 

  3   411 Hennessy, Caitlin    9 Leevale                58.71      58.71 

  4   756 Meehan, Ciara        9 Marian                 58.95      58.95 
 
  
 Girls 10 Year Olds 300 Meter Dash 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 54.01  19/02/2011  Mollie Looney, Emerald 

    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   266 Looney, Mollie      10 Emerald                54.01      54.01M 

  2   357 O'Gorman, Shauna    10 Kilmihill              55.24      55.24 

  3   111 Kerins, Aoife       10 Riocht                 55.55      55.55 

  4   641 Lenihan, Megan      10 North Cork             56.35      56.35 

  5   361 O'Malley, Meadbh    10 Kilmurry Ibk Nth Cl    56.81      56.81 

  6   928 Nestor, Susan       10 St. Marys Clare        58.63      58.63 

  7   330 Owoeye, Praise      10 Ferrybank A C          59.37      59.37 

  8   761 Neylon, Ruth        10 Marian                 59.73      59.73 
 
  
 Girls 11 Year Olds 600 Meter Dash 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 1:59.08  19/02/2011  Ellen Lynch, St Mary's Lk 

    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   920 Lynch, Ellen        11 St Mary's Lk         1:59.08    1:59.16 

  2   222 Dee, Helena         11 Dooneen A C          2:02.22    2:01.52 

  3   625 Coleman, Emma       11 Newport              2:04.62    2:04.94 

  4   364 Shannon, Hannah     11 Kilmurry Ibk Nth Cl  2:08.34    2:08.62 

  5   365 Svensson, Daniela   11 Kilmurry Ibk Nth Cl  2:04.28    2:09.94 

  6   693 McCarthy, Ciara     11 St. Brendans         2:04.30    2:13.17 

  7   919 Foley, Niamh        11 St Mary's Lk         2:08.32    2:20.24 

  8   161 Winston, Orla       11 Clonmel              2:08.51    2:27.70 
 
  
 Girls 12 Year Olds 600 Meter Run 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 1:49.79  2005        Stephanie Power, Clonmel 

    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   785 Doyle, Fiona        12 Star of the Laun     1:55.94    1:55.94 

  2   483 Hosey, Rachel       12 Limerick AC          1:57.36    1:56.36 

  3   389 Coffey, Kaitlyn     12 Leevale              2:02.04    2:02.04 

  4   841 McGuire, Lyndsey    12 Waterford A C        2:04.48    2:04.48 
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 Girls 13 Year Olds 600 Meter Run 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 1:47.56  2009        Jenna Bromell, Emerald 

    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   246 O'Neill, Susan      13 Dooneen A C          1:48.57    1:48.57 

  2   791 O'Meara, Tara       13 Templemore           1:51.38    1:51.38 

  3   657 O'Brien, Shona      13 Spa Muckross         1:52.88    1:52.88 

  4   924 Ambrose, Rose       13 St Mary's Lk         1:55.61    1:55.61 

  5   506 Lynch, Sophie       13 Lios Tuathail        1:56.07    1:56.07 

  6   519 Cusack, Vickie      13 Liscarroll           1:56.14    1:56.24 

  7   315 Hutchinson, Mollie  13 Ferrybank A C        1:58.00    1:58.00 

  8   281 Bolger, Zara        13 Emerald              2:01.11    2:01.11 
 
  
 Girls 13 Year Olds 60 Meter Hurdles 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 10.45  2008        Clodagh Fitzgerald, Carrick on Suir 

    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   519 Cusack, Vickie      13 Liscarroll             10.54      10.48 

  2   435 Murphy, Hannah      13 Leevale                10.70      10.65 

  3   599 Moylan, Lauren      13 Nenagh Oly             10.95      10.70 

  4   710 McKeone, Ciara      13 Bandon                 10.82      10.73 

  5   246 O'Neill, Susan      13 Dooneen A C            11.00      10.90 

  6   310 Farrell, Chloe      13 Ferrybank A C          10.90      10.92 

  7   197 Doyle, Aoife        13 Carrick on Suir        10.83      10.98 

  8   708 Barrett, Moira      13 Bandon                 11.23      11.37 
 
  
 Girls 12 Year Olds High Jump 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 1.35m  2005        Stephanie Power, Clonmel 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   785 Doyle, Fiona        12 Star of the Laun                  1.29m 

  2   922 Meredith, Sophie    12 St Mary's Lk                      1.23m 

  3   614 Ryan, Ava           12 Nenagh Oly                        1.15m 

  3   798 Halley, Annie       12 Tramore                           1.15m 

  3   876 Deasy, Erica        12 Belgooly                          1.15m 

  6   680 Greene, Laura       12 St John's                         1.10m 

  7   679 Greene, Katie       12 St John's                         1.05m 

 --   463 Thornhill, Lilly    12 Leevale                             DNF 

 --   252 Romano, Yonisse     12 Dooneen A C                         DNF 

 --   655 Courtney, Ruth      12 Spa Muckross                        DNF 

 --   584 Maher, Caoilfhinn   12 Nenagh Oly                          DNF 

 --   575 Finnerty, Hannah    12 Nenagh Oly                          DNF 

 --   814 Caulfield, Emma     12 Waterford A C                       DNF 

 --   307 Duffy-Niblock, Cao  12 Ferrybank A C                       DNF 

 --   308 Egboko, Fiona       12 Ferrybank A C                       DNF 

 --   794 Doody, Michelle     12 Tralee Harriers                     DNF 

 --   115 O'Connor, Kayla     12 Riocht                              DNF 

 --   618 Speight, Toni       12 Nenagh Oly                          DNF 

 --   304 Cummins, Isobella   12 Ferrybank A C                       DNF 
 
  
 Girls 13 Year Olds High Jump 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 1.43m  2007        Aisling Croke, Dooneen 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   519 Cusack, Vickie      13 Liscarroll                        1.48mM 

  2   670 O'Neill, Alex       13 St Cronan's                       1.41m 

  3   570 Deering, Alannah    13 Nenagh Oly                        1.35m 

  4   200 Flaherty, Ciara     13 Carrick on Suir                   1.30m 

  4   310 Farrell, Chloe      13 Ferrybank A C                     1.30m 

  6   821 Denn, Niamh         13 Waterford A C                     1.25m 

  6   435 Murphy, Hannah      13 Leevale                           1.25m 
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  6   708 Barrett, Moira      13 Bandon                            1.25m 

  6   711 Nicholson, Laura    13 Bandon                            1.25m 

  6   315 Hutchinson, Mollie  13 Ferrybank A C                     1.25m 

 11   246 O'Neill, Susan      13 Dooneen A C                       1.20m 

 11   710 McKeone, Ciara      13 Bandon                            1.20m 

 11   230 Humphries, Olivia   13 Dooneen A C                       1.20m 

 11   197 Doyle, Aoife        13 Carrick on Suir                   1.20m 

 11   599 Moylan, Lauren      13 Nenagh Oly                        1.20m 

 16   571 Dunn, Aoife         13 Nenagh Oly                        1.15m 

 16   619 Tierney, Emily      13 Nenagh Oly                        1.15m 

 18   336 Widger, Danielle    13 Ferrybank A C                     1.10m 

 18   381 Carberry, Aoife     13 Leevale                           1.10m 

 18   697 O'Mahony, Sally     13 St. Brendans                      1.10m 

 18   691 Malik, Riadh        13 St. Brendans                      1.10m 

 --   845 O'Connor, Anna      13 Waterford A C                       DNF 

 --   833 Heery, Ruth         13 Waterford A C                       DNF 

 --   696 O'Grady, Lauren     13 St. Brendans                        DNF 

 --   846 O'Connor, Orla      13 Waterford A C                       DNF 
 
  
 Girls 9 Year Olds Long Jump 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 3.22m  2010        Ava Hennessey, Clonmel 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   411 Hennessy, Caitlin    9 Leevale                           3.17m 

  2   152 Nugent, Gretta       9 Clonmel                           3.05m 

  3   547 Forde, Siri          9 Midleton                          2.97m 

  4   448 O'Mahony, Ciara      9 Leevale                           2.96m 

  4   532 O'Connell, Vickie    9 Liscarroll                        2.96m 

  6   264 Neville, Aoife       9 Emerald                           2.89m 

  7   750 Healy, Leanne        9 Marian                            2.84m 

  8   591 McGrath, Jodie       9 Nenagh Oly                        2.62m 

  9   792 Towey, Nessa         9 Templemore                        2.56m 

 10   261 O'Neill, Maeve       9 Dohney's A C                      2.43m 

 11   603 Mulcahy, Emma        9 Nenagh Oly                        2.33m 

 12   607 O'Mahony, Amy        9 Nenagh Oly                        2.32m 

 13   778 Lynch, Emma          9 Old Abbey                         2.31m 

 14   771 Cullinane, Faye      9 Old Abbey                         2.19m 

 15   528 Moynihan, Helen      9 Liscarroll                        1.59m 

 15   772 Cullinane, Rebecca   9 Old Abbey                         1.59m 

 17   250 O'Sullivan, Grace    9 Dooneen A C                       1.57m 
 
  
 Girls 10 Year Olds Long Jump 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 3.64m  19/02/2011  Ellen Lynch, St. Marys Limeri 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   159 Van der Wal, Veeri  10 Clonmel                           3.33m 

  2   223 Dillon, Ella        10 Dooneen A C                       3.28m 

  3   765 O'Donoghue, Emma    10 Marian                            3.27m 

  4   198 Dunne, Ciara        10 Carrick on Suir                   3.20m 

  4   206 Vermeer, Lynn       10 Carrick on Suir                   3.20m 

  6   586 McCarthy Gilligan,  10 Nenagh Oly                        3.13m 

  6   813 Caulfield, Claire   10 Waterford A C                     3.13m 

  8   479 Grimes, Ciara       10 Limerick AC                       3.07m 

  9   196 Doyle, Áine         10 Carrick on Suir                   3.02m 

  9   428 Lordan, Katie       10 Leevale                           3.02m 

 11   235 McDonagh, Sarah     10 Dooneen A C                       2.97m 

 12   594 McLoughney, Leah    10 Nenagh Oly                        2.94m 

 13   140 Grace, Aine         10 Clonmel                           2.91m 

 14   201 Flatley, Gwen       10 Carrick on Suir                   2.90m 

 15   258 O'Neill, Aoife      10 Dohney's A C                      2.72m 

 16   270 Kennedy, Lorraine   10 Emerald                           2.28m 

 17   518 Cusack, Katelyn     10 Liscarroll                        2.08m 
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Girls 11 Year Olds Long Jump 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 3.61m  2010        Tara Kelly, St. Marys Clare 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   919 Foley, Niamh        11 St Mary's Lk                      3.97mM 

  2   255 Ryan, Shauna        11 Dooneen A C                       3.87mM 

  3   320 Kervick, Grace      11 Ferrybank A C                     3.75mM 

  4   139 Fennessy, Ava       11 Clonmel                           3.56m 

  5   921 Meredith, Holly     11 St Mary's Lk                      3.53m 

  6   222 Dee, Helena         11 Dooneen A C                       3.52m 

  7   911 Ryan, Anna          11 Moycarkey                         3.48m 

  8   328 Ojoh, Ejiro         11 Ferrybank A C                     3.34m 

  9   775 Goggin, Marion      11 Old Abbey                         3.26m 

  9   329 Ojoh, Keuwe         11 Ferrybank A C                     3.26m 

 11   553 O'Brien, Lia        11 Midleton                          3.20m 

 11   203 Hall, Chloe         11 Carrick on Suir                   3.20m 

 13   908 Attwell, Keisha     11 St. Marys Clare                   3.19m 

 14   299 Cislaghi, Ileara    11 Ferrybank A C                     3.16m 

 15   574 Farnan, Isabel      11 Nenagh Oly                        3.10m 

 16   920 Lynch, Ellen        11 St Mary's Lk                      3.08m 

 17   604 Mulcahy, Lucy       11 Nenagh Oly                        3.06m 

 18   133 Conway, Chloe       11 Clonmel                           2.97m 

 19   325 Meade, Sophie       11 Ferrybank A C                    x2.95m 

 20   581 Keating, Hannah     11 Nenagh Oly                        2.91m 

 20   580 Hennessy, Sarah     11 Nenagh Oly                        2.91m 

 22   161 Winston, Orla       11 Clonmel                           2.87m 

 23   698 O'Mahony, Sinead    11 St. Brendans                      2.71m 

 23   215 Beirne, Ciara       11 Dooneen A C                       2.71m 

 25   621 Williams, Laura     11 Nenagh Oly                       x2.50m 

 26   100 Borgeat, Ruth       11 Riocht                            2.45m 

 27   300 Cislaghi, Isabella  11 Ferrybank A C                    x2.44m 

 28   816 Corcoran, Niamh     11 Waterford A C                     2.12m 

 29   530 Murphy, Rachael     11 Liscarroll                        1.61m 

 --   465 Walsh, Emma         11 Leevale                             DNF 

 
  
 Girls 12 Year Olds Long Jump 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 4.30m  2006        Ciara Giles Doran, Ferrybank 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   922 Meredith, Sophie    12 St Mary's Lk                      4.52mM 

  2   535 O'Leary, Lauren     12 Liscarroll                        4.08m 

  3   308 Egboko, Fiona       12 Ferrybank A C                     3.90m 

  4   876 Deasy, Erica        12 Belgooly                          3.87m 

  5   865 Ryan, Niamh         12 Moyne                             3.82m 

  6   199 Fitzgerald, Rosean  12 Carrick on Suir                   3.65m 

  7   555 Olatunji, Aishat    12 Midleton                          3.62m 

  8   626 Cryan, Niamh        12 Newport                           3.51m 

  9   445 O'Flynn, Saoirse    12 Leevale                           3.48m 

 10   798 Halley, Annie       12 Tramore                           3.40m 

 10   672 Rochford, Ellie     12 St Cronan's                       3.40m 

 12   680 Greene, Laura       12 St John's                         3.33m 

 13   618 Speight, Toni       12 Nenagh Oly                        3.31m 

 14   296 Casey, Aoife        12 Ferrybank A C                     3.28m 

 15   655 Courtney, Ruth      12 Spa Muckross                      3.26m 

 16   614 Ryan, Ava           12 Nenagh Oly                        3.24m 

 16   794 Doody, Michelle     12 Tralee Harriers                   3.24m 

 18   576 Hassett, Maeve      12 Nenagh Oly                        3.22m 

 18   454 Quigley, Emma       12 Leevale                           3.22m 

 20   221 Curran, Oran        12 Dooneen A C                       3.18m 

 21   679 Greene, Katie       12 St John's                         3.17m 

 22   584 Maher, Caoilfhinn   12 Nenagh Oly                        3.11m 

 23   407 Hallahan, Cliona    12 Leevale                           3.08m 
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 24   702 Raggett, Gráinne    12 St. Brendans                      3.05m 

 24   169 Daly, Blathnaid     12 Carrig na Bhfear                  3.05m 

 26   467 Walsh, Kate         12 Leevale                           3.04m 

 27   490 O'Brien, Asia       12 Limerick AC                       3.02m 

 28   575 Finnerty, Hannah    12 Nenagh Oly                       x2.95m 

 29   814 Caulfield, Emma     12 Waterford A C                     2.88m 

 30   277 Hogan, Anna         12 Emerald                           2.47m 

 31   525 McCarthy, Emily     12 Liscarroll                        2.40m 

 --   793 O'Dwyer, Emma       12 Tipp Town                           DNF 
 
  
 Girls 13 Year Olds Long Jump 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 4.78m  2007        Ciara Giles Doran, Ferrybank 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   519 Cusack, Vickie      13 Liscarroll                        4.57m 

  2   600 Moylan, Olivia      13 Nenagh Oly                        4.47m 

  3   310 Farrell, Chloe      13 Ferrybank A C                     4.33m 

  4   796 O'Reilly, Orla      13 Tralee Harriers                   4.32m 

  5   670 O'Neill, Alex       13 St Cronan's                       4.19m 

  6   426 Lordan, Aoife       13 Leevale                           4.17m 

  7   246 O'Neill, Susan      13 Dooneen A C                       4.03m 

  8   281 Bolger, Zara        13 Emerald                           4.01m 

  9   571 Dunn, Aoife         13 Nenagh Oly                        3.84m 

  9   909 Kelly, Tara         13 St. Marys Clare                   3.84m 

 11   443 O'Donovan, Alex     13 Leevale                           3.83m 

 12   599 Moylan, Lauren      13 Nenagh Oly                        3.79m 

 13   821 Denn, Niamh         13 Waterford A C                     3.78m 

 14   738 Barry, Emily        13 Marian                            3.74m 

 15   230 Humphries, Olivia   13 Dooneen A C                       3.70m 

 16   629 Fagan, Emma         13 Newport                           3.68m 

 17   197 Doyle, Aoife        13 Carrick on Suir                   3.65m 

 18   554 O'Callaghan, Roisí  13 Midleton                          3.62m 

 19   233 Lappin, Sarah       13 Dooneen A C                       3.61m 

 19   321 Kervick, Lauren     13 Ferrybank A C                     3.61m 

 19   587 McCarthy-Gilligan,  13 Nenagh Oly                        3.61m 

 22   780 O'Connor, Aoibhinn  13 Old Abbey                         3.60m 

 22   710 McKeone, Ciara      13 Bandon                            3.60m 

 24   131 Carey, Anna         13 Clonmel                           3.52m 

 25   336 Widger, Danielle    13 Ferrybank A C                     3.49m 

 25   612 Percy, Elenor       13 Nenagh Oly                       x3.49m 

 27   711 Nicholson, Laura    13 Bandon                            3.45m 

 28   795 Godley, Emma        13 Tralee Harriers                   3.34m 

 29   872 Roche-Murphy, Jord  13 Ferrybank A C                     3.31m 

 30   283 Heelan, Katie       13 Emerald                           3.30m 

 31   194 Browning, Alice     13 Carrick on Suir                   3.28m 

 32   867 Murphy, Olivia      13 Individual Cork                   3.27m 

 33   585 Manicle, Kate       13 Nenagh Oly                       x3.26m 

 34   437 Murphy, Rachel      13 Leevale                           3.24m 

 35   714 Young, Clodagh      13 Bandon                            3.17m 

 36   608 O'Mahony, Sadbh     13 Nenagh Oly                       x3.12m 

 37   619 Tierney, Emily      13 Nenagh Oly                       x3.00m 

 38   412 Higgins, Laura      13 Leevale                           2.87m 

 39   845 O'Connor, Anna      13 Waterford A C                     2.78m 

 40   833 Heery, Ruth         13 Waterford A C                     2.75m 

 41   242 O'Brien, Ciara      13 Dooneen A C                       2.37m 

 42   846 O'Connor, Orla      13 Waterford A C                     2.31m 
 
  
 Girls 12 Year Olds Shot Put 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 7.72m  2005        Lyn Bradfield, Bandon 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   922 Meredith, Sophie    12 St Mary's Lk                      9.07mM 

  2   308 Egboko, Fiona       12 Ferrybank A C                     7.37m 



   

Munster Athletics - Juvenile U/9 to U/13 Indoor Championships 

Saturday 25
th

 & Sunday 26
th

 February 2012, Nenagh Arena, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary 

Results 
  3   575 Finnerty, Hannah    12 Nenagh Oly                        6.45m 

  4   524 Linehan, Shauna     12 Liscarroll                        6.30m 

  5   700 O'Shea, Kate        12 St. Brendans                      6.29m 

  6   876 Deasy, Erica        12 Belgooly                          6.28m 

  7   584 Maher, Caoilfhinn   12 Nenagh Oly                        5.77m 

  8   525 McCarthy, Emily     12 Liscarroll                        5.56m 

  9   848 Robinson, Lauren    12 Waterford A C                     5.38m 

 10   794 Doody, Michelle     12 Tralee Harriers                   5.29m 

 11   679 Greene, Katie       12 St John's                         5.25m 

 12   680 Greene, Laura       12 St John's                         5.19m 

 13   655 Courtney, Ruth      12 Spa Muckross                      5.00m 

 14   169 Daly, Blathnaid     12 Carrig na Bhfear                  4.86m 

 15   527 Mortell, Laura      12 Liscarroll                        4.61m 

 16   490 O'Brien, Asia       12 Limerick AC                       4.54m 

 17   618 Speight, Toni       12 Nenagh Oly                        4.40m 

 18   221 Curran, Oran        12 Dooneen A C                       3.27m 
 
  
 Girls 13 Year Olds Shot Put 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 10.47m  2009        Deirbhile Ryan, Emerald 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   519 Cusack, Vickie      13 Liscarroll                       10.95mM 

  2   737 Warren, Sinead      13 Gneeveguilla A C                  8.70m 

  3   585 Manicle, Kate       13 Nenagh Oly                        7.65m 

  4   821 Denn, Niamh         13 Waterford A C                     7.32m 

  5   310 Farrell, Chloe      13 Ferrybank A C                     7.23m 

  6   197 Doyle, Aoife        13 Carrick on Suir                   7.10m 

  7   612 Percy, Elenor       13 Nenagh Oly                        6.85m 

  8   336 Widger, Danielle    13 Ferrybank A C                     6.62m 

  9   600 Moylan, Olivia      13 Nenagh Oly                        6.25m 

 10   230 Humphries, Olivia   13 Dooneen A C                       6.02m 

 10   194 Browning, Alice     13 Carrick on Suir                   6.02m 

 12   708 Barrett, Moira      13 Bandon                            5.92m 

 13   242 O'Brien, Ciara      13 Dooneen A C                       5.88m 

 14   691 Malik, Riadh        13 St. Brendans                      5.87m 

 15   571 Dunn, Aoife         13 Nenagh Oly                        5.86m 

 16   619 Tierney, Emily      13 Nenagh Oly                       x4.66m 

 17   652 Canavan, Ella       13 Spa Muckross                      4.54m 
   
  
 Boys 9 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M  9.89  2009        Adam Idah, Leevale 

    Name                     Age Team                   Semis     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   243 O'Carroll, Kelvin    9 Dooneen A C             9.73       9.73M 

  2   815 Corcoran, Jack       9 Waterford A C          10.06      10.06 

  3   153 Nyberg, Jonas        9 Clonmel                10.25      10.25 

  3   549 Healy, Diarmuid      9 Midleton               10.25      10.25 

  5   588 McCutheon, Tom       9 Nenagh Oly             10.38      10.38 

  6   663 Cahill, Diarmuid     9 St Cronan's            10.41      10.41 

  7   613 Reynolds, Alex       9 Nenagh Oly             10.43      10.43 

  8   669 McConway, Noah       9 St Cronan's            10.72      10.72 
 
  
 Boys 10 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 
=================================================================================== 

     Munster: M  9.46  2010        Adam Idah, Leevale 

    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  H# Points 

=================================================================================== 

  1   288 Akinwale, Sultan    10 Ennis Track A C         9.58       9.28M  1 

  2   823 Eddie, Victor       10 Waterford A C           9.58       9.32M  1 

  3   577 Hassett, Padraic    10 Nenagh Oly              9.73       9.51   1 

  4   416 Idah, Brandon       10 Leevale                 9.67       9.63   1 

  5   531 O'Connell, Sean     10 Liscarroll             10.07       9.72   2 



   

Munster Athletics - Juvenile U/9 to U/13 Indoor Championships 

Saturday 25
th

 & Sunday 26
th

 February 2012, Nenagh Arena, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary 

Results 
  6   431 McCarthy, Daniel    10 Leevale                 9.93       9.90   2 

  7   592 McKelvey, Conor     10 Nenagh Oly              9.93       9.95   2 

 --   913 Ryan, Dillon        10 Moycarkey               9.87         NT   1 

 --   936 Fitzgerald, Shane   10 St Mary's Lk            9.82         NT   2 

 --   730 O'Leary, Jack       10 Gneeveguilla A C        9.99         NT   2 

 --   701 Raggett, Gavin      10 St. Brendans            9.96         NT   2 

 --   938 Ambrose, Patrick    10 St Mary's Lk            9.87         NT   1 

 --   542 Adebaya, Timmy      10 Midleton                9.80         NT   1 

 --   544 Amoo, Mattew        10 Midleton                9.94         NT   2 

 --   492 O'Donoghue, Gary    10 Limerick AC            10.46         NT   3 

 --   622 Allen, James        10 Newport                10.11         NT   3 

 --   540 Walsh, Stephen      10 Liscarroll              9.91         NT   1 

 --   178 Murphy, Felix       10 Carrig na Bhfear       10.06         NT   2 

 --   347 O'Donovan, Patrick  10 Kilmallock             10.17         NT   3 
 
  
 Boys 11 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M  8.95  2008        Cormac McCann, Ferrybank 

    Name                     Age Team                   Semis     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   776 Hurley, Daniel      11 Old Abbey               8.89       9.05 

  2   573 Egan, Joshua        11 Nenagh Oly              9.19       9.18 

  3   839 Corbett, Conor      11 Individual Cork         9.25       9.29 

  4   545 Dillon, Robert      11 Midleton                9.32       9.30 

  5   366 Whelehan, Ben       11 Kilmurry Ibk Nth Cl     9.42       9.38 

  6   880 Kennefick, Jack     11 Belgooly                9.47       9.48 

  7   829 Flynn, Ethan        11 Waterford A C           9.31       9.49 

  8   386 Cassidy, Jake       11 Leevale                 9.50       9.63 
 
  
 Boys 12 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M  8.68  2005        Great Okafor, Bandon 

    Name                     Age Team                   Semis     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   247 O'Shaughnessy, Pau  12 Dooneen A C             8.79       8.62M 

  2   397 Doyle, Colin        12 Leevale                 8.84       8.72 

  3   916 Ryan, Jack          12 Moycarkey               8.88       8.79 

  4   558 Phillips, Richard   12 Midleton                8.98       9.01 

  5   311 Gallagher, Tom      12 Ferrybank A C           9.03       9.07 

  6   860 O'Sullivan, Peter   12 Spa Muckross            9.12       9.16 

  7   470 White, Thomas       12 Leevale                 9.15       9.25 

  8   229 Hickey, David       12 Dooneen A C             9.21       9.31 
 
  
 Boys 13 Year Olds 60 Meter Dash 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M  8.39  2007        Daniel Shannahan, St Brendans 

    Name                     Age Team                   Semis     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   392 Cregan, Robert      13 Leevale                 8.32       8.15M 

  2   293 Odubote, Tony       13 Ennis Track A C         8.51       8.23M 

  3   802 Monagle, Shane      13 Tramore                 8.77       8.67 

  4   727 McCarthy, Cian      13 Gneeveguilla A C        8.70       8.69 

  5   562 Walsh, Kieran       13 Midleton                8.82       8.80 

  6   294 Sobayo, Faruok      13 Ennis Track A C         8.90       8.86 

  7    99 Sexton, Odhran      13 Abbey Striders          9.00       8.97 

  8   719 Cronin, Garry       13 Gneeveguilla A C        8.96       9.02 
 
  
 Boys 9 Year Olds 300 Meter Dash 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 55.40  2010        Ben Whelehan, Kilmurry/Ibricken 

    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   243 O'Carroll, Kelvin    9 Dooneen A C            56.42      54.06M 

  2   153 Nyberg, Jonas        9 Clonmel                57.59      56.63 

  3   815 Corcoran, Jack       9 Waterford A C          57.09      57.02 

  4   549 Healy, Diarmuid      9 Midleton               57.94      59.74 



   

Munster Athletics - Juvenile U/9 to U/13 Indoor Championships 

Saturday 25
th

 & Sunday 26
th

 February 2012, Nenagh Arena, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary 

Results 
  5   613 Reynolds, Alex       9 Nenagh Oly           1:01.33    1:01.21 

  6   248 O'Sullivan, Darrag   9 Dooneen A C          1:01.80    1:02.36 

  7   669 McConway, Noah       9 St Cronan's          1:02.12    1:04.10 

  8   890 Anglim, J P          9 Rosegreen            1:02.45    1:04.28 
 
  
 Boys 13 Year Olds 60 Meter Hurdles 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 10.01  19/02/2011  Daniel Ryan, Moycarkey Coolcr 

    Name                     Age Team                 Prelims     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   802 Monagle, Shane      13 Tramore                10.13      10.02 

  2   719 Cronin, Garry       13 Gneeveguilla A C       11.35      10.93 

  3   205 Vermeer, Jake       13 Carrick on Suir        11.56      11.13 

  4   800 Hartery, Ian        13 Tramore                11.21      11.15 

  5   803 Stone, Jamie        13 Tramore                11.30      11.18 

  6   204 Kehoe, Martin       13 Carrick on Suir        11.45      11.25 

  7   677 Clancy, Thomas      13 St John's              11.82      11.84 

 --   927 Lowth, Darragh      13 St. Brendans           10.36        DNF 
 
  
 Boys 12 Year Olds High Jump 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 1.31m  2007        Sam Healy, Belgooly 

     Munster: M 1.31m  19/02/2011  John Forde, Midleton 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

Finals 

  1   546 Forde, John         12 Midleton                          1.31mM 

  2   590 McEvoy, Joseph      12 Nenagh Oly                        1.28m 

  3   916 Ryan, Jack          12 Moycarkey                         1.25m 

  3   684 Courtney, Darragh   12 St. Brendans                      1.25m 

  5   311 Gallagher, Tom      12 Ferrybank A C                     1.20m 

  6   648 Camion, Patrick     12 Slieveardagh                      1.15m 

  6   101 Brosnan, Jack       12 Riocht                            1.15m 

  6   777 Lynch, Brian        12 Old Abbey                         1.15m 

  9   566 Carolan, Sean       13 Nenagh Oly                        1.10m 

 10   797 Quilter, Sean       12 Tralee Harriers                   1.05m 

 10   122 Shire, Cathal       12 Riocht                            1.05m 
 
 
Boys 13 Year Olds High Jump 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 1.45m  2008        Sam Healy, Belgooly 

     Munster: M 1.45m  19/02/2011  Tommy Downes, Abbey Striders 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1    95 Downes, Tommy       13 Abbey Striders                    1.45mM 

  2   927 Lowth, Darragh      13 St. Brendans                      1.42m 

  3   929 Fallon, Jack        13 Moycarkey                         1.30m 

  3    94 Daly, Liam          13 Abbey Striders                    1.30m 

  3   677 Clancy, Thomas      13 St John's                         1.30m 

  6   204 Kehoe, Martin       13 Carrick on Suir                   1.25m 

  6   882 Nash, Padraig       13 Belgooly                          1.25m 

  6   930 Mockley, Sean       13 Moycarkey                         1.25m 

 --   844 O'Brien, Fergus     13 Waterford A C                       DNF 

 --   931 Mulhall, Oran       13 Moycarkey                           DNF 
 
  
 Boys 9 Year Olds Long Jump 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 3.76m  2009        Adam Idah, Leevale 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   815 Corcoran, Jack       9 Waterford A C                     3.52m 

  2   153 Nyberg, Jonas        9 Clonmel                           3.47m 

  3   669 McConway, Noah       9 St Cronan's                       2.97m 

  4   773 Cussen, Sean         9 Old Abbey                         2.83m 

  5   782 O'Connor, Eoghan     9 Old Abbey                         2.74m 



   

Munster Athletics - Juvenile U/9 to U/13 Indoor Championships 

Saturday 25
th

 & Sunday 26
th

 February 2012, Nenagh Arena, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary 

Results 
  6   615 Sage, James          9 Nenagh Oly                        2.64m 

  7   613 Reynolds, Alex       9 Nenagh Oly                        2.50m 

  8   568 Connolly, Ben        9 Nenagh Oly                        2.49m 

  9   601 Moylan, Sean         9 Nenagh Oly                        2.11m 

 10   588 McCutheon, Tom       9 Nenagh Oly                       x2.02m 
 
  
 Boys 10 Year Olds Long Jump 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 4.04m  2010        Adam Idah, Leevale 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   823 Eddie, Victor       10 Waterford A C                     3.83m 

  2   913 Ryan, Dillon        10 Moycarkey                         3.73m 

  3   288 Akinwale, Sultan    10 Ennis Track A C                   3.68m 

  4   141 Grace, Carlos       10 Clonmel                           3.60m 

  5   189 Ugwah, Victor       10 Carrig na Bhfear                  3.59m 

  5   881 Nash, Eoghan        10 Belgooly                          3.59m 

  5   542 Adebaya, Timmy      10 Midleton                          3.59m 

  8   577 Hassett, Padraic    10 Nenagh Oly                        3.58m 

 --   687 Ferris, Earnán      10 St. Brendans                        DNF 

 --   850 Rowe, Dylan         10 Waterford A C                       DNF 

 --   877 Deasy, Johnny       10 Belgooly                            DNF 

 --   866 Murphy, Daniel      10 Individual Cork                     DNF 

 --   912 McDonagh, Cillian   10 Moycarkey                           DNF 

 --   431 McCarthy, Daniel    10 Leevale                             DNF 

 --   382 Carberry, Billy     10 Leevale                             DNF 

 --   427 Lordan, David       10 Leevale                             DNF 

 --   219 Conroy, Ian         10 Dooneen A C                         DNF 

 --   544 Amoo, Mattew        10 Midleton                            DNF 

 --   220 Corcoran, Frank     10 Dooneen A C                         DNF 

 --   290 Hanrahan, Mark      10 Ennis Track A C                     DNF 

 --   592 McKelvey, Conor     10 Nenagh Oly                          DNF 

 --   622 Allen, James        10 Newport                             DNF 

 --   167 Cronin, Scott       10 Carrig na Bhfear                    DNF 

 --   174 Hurley, Ciaran      10 Carrig na Bhfear                    DNF 

 --   272 Murphy, George      10 Emerald                             DNF 

 --   523 Ivory, Joe          10 Liscarroll                          DNF 

 --   529 Murphy, Mikey       10 Liscarroll                          DNF 

 --   517 Carroll, Jamie      10 Liscarroll                          DNF 
 
  
 Boys 11 Year Olds Long Jump 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 3.99m  2008        Iarla Courtney, St Brendans 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   883 Turney, Adam        11 Belgooly                          4.04mM 

  2   776 Hurley, Daniel      11 Old Abbey                         3.99mM 

  3   757 Meehan, Shane       11 Marian                            3.69m 

  4   781 O'Connor, Diarmuid  11 Old Abbey                         3.66m 

  4   829 Flynn, Ethan        11 Waterford A C                     3.66m 

  4   676 Blake, Conor        11 St John's                         3.66m 

  7   864 Lloyd, Ciaran       11 Moyne                             3.52m 

  8   769 Colins, Nathan      11 Old Abbey                         3.36m 

 --   567 Collins, Ted        11 Nenagh Oly                          DNF 

 --   556 Olatunji, Hameed    11 Midleton                            DNF 

 --   589 McEvoy, Jack        11 Nenagh Oly                          DNF 

 --   884 Murphy, Kyle        12 Abbey Striders                      DNF 

 --   915 O'Dwyer, Adam       11 Moycarkey                           DNF 

 --   456 Ring, Dylan         11 Leevale                             DNF 

 

 

 

 

 
 
  



   

Munster Athletics - Juvenile U/9 to U/13 Indoor Championships 

Saturday 25
th

 & Sunday 26
th

 February 2012, Nenagh Arena, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary 

Results 
  
Boys 12 Year Olds Long Jump 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 4.42m  2007        Fintan O'Shaughnessy, Bandon 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   311 Gallagher, Tom      12 Ferrybank A C                     4.34m 

  2   916 Ryan, Jack          12 Moycarkey                         4.20m 

  3   473 Wright, Tyreik      12 Leevale                           3.99m 

  4   648 Camion, Patrick     12 Slieveardagh                      3.94m 

  5   684 Courtney, Darragh   12 St. Brendans                      3.85m 

  5   546 Forde, John         12 Midleton                          3.85m 

  7   470 White, Thomas       12 Leevale                           3.75m 

 --   797 Quilter, Sean       12 Tralee Harriers                     DNF 

 --   690 Malik, Aaron        12 St. Brendans                        DNF 

 --   453 O'Sullivan, Jamie   12 Leevale                             DNF 

 --   260 O'Neill, Conor      12 Dohney's A C                        DNF 

 --   280 Galvin, Colm        12 Emerald                             DNF 

 --   777 Lynch, Brian        12 Old Abbey                           DNF 

 --   858 Buckley, Peter      12 Youghal                             DNF 

 --   183 O'Keeffe, Kian      12 Carrig na Bhfear                    DNF 

 --   114 Murphy, Jerry       12 Riocht                              DNF 

 --   695 O'Brien, Fergal     12 St. Brendans                        DNF 

 --   122 Shire, Cathal       12 Riocht                              DNF 
 
  
 Boys 13 Year Olds Long Jump 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 4.69m  2008        Promis Okafar, Bandon 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   927 Lowth, Darragh      13 St. Brendans                      4.54m 

  2   929 Fallon, Jack        13 Moycarkey                         4.41m 

  3   293 Odubote, Tony       13 Ennis Track A C                   4.35m 

  4   727 McCarthy, Cian      13 Gneeveguilla A C                  4.33m 

  5   289 Dolan, Sean         13 Ennis Track A C                   4.09m 

  6   204 Kehoe, Martin       13 Carrick on Suir                   4.02m 

  7    94 Daly, Liam          13 Abbey Striders                    3.92m 

  8   374 O'Dea, Caoilfhionn  13 Kilmurry Ibk Nth Cl               3.88m 

 --   933 O'Dwyer, Ben        13 Moycarkey                           DNF 

 --   216 Brychta, Thomas     13 Dooneen A C                         DNF 

 --    99 Sexton, Odhran      13 Abbey Striders                      DNF 

 --   256 Tuohy, Cian         13 Dooneen A C                         DNF 

 --   259 O'Neill, Cian       13 Dohney's A C                        DNF 

 --   146 McCarthy, Colm      13 Clonmel                             DNF 

 --   205 Vermeer, Jake       13 Carrick on Suir                     DNF 

 --   593 McKelvey, Darragh   13 Nenagh Oly                          DNF 

 --   449 O'Mahony, Jason     13 Leevale                             DNF 

 --   286 Mitchell, Niall     13 Emerald                             DNF 

 --   844 O'Brien, Fergus     13 Waterford A C                       DNF 

 --   677 Clancy, Thomas      13 St John's                           DNF 
 
  
 Boys 12 Year Olds Shot Put 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 9.42m  2008        Mark Bromell, Emerald 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   861 McEvoy, Joseph      12 Nenagh Oly                        7.75m 

  2   916 Ryan, Jack          12 Moycarkey                         7.55m 

  3   777 Lynch, Brian        12 Old Abbey                         7.42m 

  4   280 Galvin, Colm        12 Emerald                           6.90m 

  4   470 White, Thomas       12 Leevale                           6.90m 

  6   694 McDonagh, Cian      12 St. Brendans                      6.89m 

  7   690 Malik, Aaron        12 St. Brendans                      6.53m 

  8   566 Carolan, Sean       13 Nenagh Oly                        5.90m 

 --   797 Quilter, Sean       12 Tralee Harriers                     DNF 



   

Munster Athletics - Juvenile U/9 to U/13 Indoor Championships 

Saturday 25
th

 & Sunday 26
th

 February 2012, Nenagh Arena, Nenagh, Co. Tipperary 

Results 
 --   251 Quilligan, Colm     12 Dooneen A C                         DNF 

 --   247 O'Shaughnessy, Pau  12 Dooneen A C                         DNF 

 --   244 O'Keeffe, Loughlin  12 Dooneen A C                         DNF 

 --   260 O'Neill, Conor      12 Dohney's A C                        DNF 

 --   311 Gallagher, Tom      12 Ferrybank A C                       DNF 

 --   331 Owoeye, Precious    12 Ferrybank A C                       DNF 

 --   858 Buckley, Peter      12 Youghal                             DNF 

 --   859 McCarthy, Ryan      12 Youghal                             DNF 

 --   770 Crowley, Ryan       12 Old Abbey                           DNF 

 --   728 O'Callaghan, Danny  12 Gneeveguilla A C                    DNF 

 --   333 Sloan, Kyle         12 Ferrybank A C                       DNF 
 
  
 Boys 13 Year Olds Shot Put 
================================================================================ 

     Munster: M 11.00m  2007        James McCarthy, Fanahan McSweeney 

    Name                     Age Team                    Seed     Finals  Points 

================================================================================ 

  1   548 Hallahan, Jack      13 Midleton                         10.80m 

  2   930 Mockler, Sean       13 Moycarkey                         9.90m 

  3   709 Kingston, Cian      13 Bandon                            9.87m 

  4   286 Mitchell, Niall     13 Emerald                           9.18m 

  5   932 Shelly, Rhys        13 Moycarkey                         8.15m 

  6   882 Nash, Padraig       13 Belgooly                          7.85m 

  7   931 Mulhall, Oran       13 Moycarkey                         7.75m 

  8   844 O'Brien, Fergus     13 Waterford A C                     7.39m 

 --   374 O'Dea, Caoilfhionn  13 Kilmurry Ibk Nth Cl                 DNF 

 --   256 Tuohy, Cian         13 Dooneen A C                         DNF 

 --   259 O'Neill, Cian       13 Dohney's A C                        DNF 

 --   439 O'Callaghan, Padra  13 Leevale                             DNF 

 --   677 Clancy, Thomas      13 St John's                           DNF 

 --   651 Troy, Lorcan        13 Slieveardagh                        DNF 


